An establishment having as a substantial or significant portion of its 
stock in trade, videos, movies, or other film material which are distinguished or 
characterized by their emphasis depicting, describing or relating to sexual conduct or 
sexual excitement, as defined in said section thirty-one of said chapter two hundred and 
seventy-two, G.L. c. 272, Sec. 31.  

Adult dance club: An establishment having as a substantial or significant portion of its 
entertainment a person or persons performing in a state of nudity or distinguished by an 
emphasis on matter depicting, describing or relating to sexual conduct or sexual

[...]

nudity, sexually explicit graphics or sexually explicit text shall be visible to 
the public from outside of the building.  

d. No special permit shall be issued to any person convicted of violating the 
provisions of section sixty-three of chapter one hundred and nineteen (G.L. 
c. 119, Sec. 63) or section twenty-eight of chapter two hundred and seventy-
two (G.L. c.272, Sec. 28).  

e. A special permit granted under this section shall lapse within two years, and 
including such time required to pursue or await the determination of an 
appeal from the grant thereof, if a substantial use thereof has not sooner 
commenced except for good cause or, in the case of a permit for if

[...]

The unregistered vehicle shall be permitted to be stored on 
the property for a maximum of sixty-days if it is not deemed 
road-worthy, as determined by the Building Inspector 

3. It must not a commercial vehicle with a gross vehicle weight 
greater than seventeen thousand five hundred (17,500) 
pounds. 

4. This provision shall not be applicable to any unregistered 
motor vehicle housed exclusively in a garage on the premises. 

v. Provided, however, that an accessory building or other building, if 
located in the rear of the principal building with no direct frontage on 
a public or private way, shall not be used for residence purposes. 

vi. Parking of a commercial vehicle with a registered gross vehicle 
weight of no greater than seventeen thousand five hundred (17,500) 
pounds. 

b. Accessory Uses in the Medical/Office/Residential District 

i. A clubhouse for the residents of Garden and Town house design 
dwelling units is a permitted accessory use not to exceed 5,000 
square feet without a special permit. 

ii.

[...]

Applicability 

A. The provisions of this Section shall apply to any building or structure, or addition 
thereto, to be utilized for any use within any zone except those allowed in 
Residence A, Residence B and Open Space Districts, containing more than 
twenty-five thousand (25,000) gross square feet. 

6.7.2. Number of Off-Street Loading Areas Required 

A. There shall be one (1) off-street loading area for each twenty five (25,000) square 
feet, of gross floor area.  

6.7.3. Design 

A. Each off-street loading area shall be not less than ten (10) feet in width, thirty-five

[...]

Billboards shall be permitted in the Commercial I and Commercial 2 Zoning Districts, 
provided, however, that no billboards shall be located further than 100' from any 
interstate highway layout; 

B. Billboards may be double-sided. An individual billboard or billboard face shall not 
exceed six hundred seventy-two (672) square feet in total area on each side and 
shall not exceed fourteen (14) feet in height by forty-eight (48) feet in width;  

C. Billboards shall not create a material visual impact to any abutting or adjacent 
residentially zoned and used property in the Town of Stoneham;